ispLSI ® 1032E
In-System Programmable High Density PLD
1032e_09 1
USE is
pLSI 1
03
2E
A F

1. Converted to -100 speed grade per PCN# 001-97.
Part Number Description
ispLSI 1032E Ordering Information
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
70
70
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
84-Pin PLCC
100-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
15
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 1032E-70LJI
ispLSI 1032E-70LTI
INDUSTRIAL
Conventional Packaging
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
1032E XXX X X X
Speed
     125 = 125 MHz fmax
     100 = 100 MHz fmax
       90 = 90 MHz fmax
       80 = 80 MHz fmax
       70 = 70 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
 –
Device Family
ispLSI
    J = PLCC
    T = TQFP
    JN = Lead-Free PLCC
    TN = Lead-Free TQFP
17
Specifications ispLSI 1032E
USE is
pLSI 1
03
2E
A F
OR N
EW
 D
ESIG
NS
Lead-Free Packaging
ispLSI 1032E Ordering Information (Cont.)
100
100
Lead-Free 84-Pin PLCC110
10
ispLSI 1032E-100LJN
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 1032E-100LTN
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
125
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
7.5
ispLSI
Lead-Free 84-Pin PLCC1ispLSI 1032E-125LJN
70
70
1. 84-PLCC lead-free package is MSL4.
Lead-Free 84-Pin PLCC115
15
ispLSI 1032E-70LJN
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFPispLSI 1032E-70LTN
125 Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 1032E-125LTN
COMMERCIAL
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
70
70
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
Lead-Free 84-Pin PLCC1
Lead-Free 100-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
15
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 1032E-70LJNI
ispLSI 1032E-70LTNI
INDUSTRIAL
1. 84-PLCC lead-free package is MSL4.
Revision History
Date Version